UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

UNIFIED PATENTS, LLC
Petitioner

v.

MEMORYWEB, LLC Patent Owner

Patent No. 10,621,228

Inter Partes Review No. IPR2021-01413

PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICES PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8



Patent Owner, MemoryWeb, LLC, hereby submits its mandatory notices pursuant to 37 C.F.R § 42.8.

1. Notice of Each Real Party in Interest

The real party in interest is MemoryWeb, LLC, ("Patent Owner").

2. Notice of Related Matters

Patent Owner identifies the following related matters:

- MemoryWeb, LLC v. Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. et al., 6:21-cv-00411 (W.D. Tex)
- MemoryWeb, LLC v. Apple Inc., 6:21-cv-00531 (W.D. Tex)
- MyHeritage (USA), Inc. et. al. v. MemoryWeb, LLC, 1:21-cv-02666 (N.D. III)

3. Notice of Lead and Backup Counsel

Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
Jennifer Hayes	George Dandalides
Registration No. 50,845	Registration No. 69713
Phone: 213-629-6179	Phone: 312-977-4363
Facsimile: 213-629-6001	Facsimile: 312-977-4405
jenhayes@nixonpeabody.com	gdandalides@nixonpeabody.com
Postal and Hand-Delivery Address	Postal and Hand-Delivery Address
Nixon Peabody LLP	Nixon Peabody LLP
300 South Grand Avenue, Suite 4100	70 West Madison, Suite 3500
Los Angeles, CA 90071-3151	Chicago, IL 60602-4224



4. Notice of Service Information

Please address all correspondence to the lead counsel at the address shown above. Patent owner also consents to service by email at:

jenhayes@nixonpeabody.com

gdandalides@nixonpeabody.com

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: September 23, 2021 By: /s/ Jennifer Hayes

Reg. No. 50,845 Nixon Peabody LLP

300 South Grand Avenue, Suite 4100

Los Angeles, CA 90071-3151

Tel. 213-629-6179 Fax 213-629-6001



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing Patent

Owner's Mandatory Notice Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8 was served on

September 23, 2021, by email:

ellyar@unifiedpatents.com

afawzy@unifiedpatents.com

Counsel for Petitioner, Unified Patents, LLC

By: /s/ Jennifer Hayes

Counsel for Patent Owner

